File No. P-17024/1(1)/2017-RC (RCPLWE) (E- 359096)
Government of India
Ministry of Rural Development
Department of Rural Development
Rural Connectivity (RC Division)
Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated the 25'h June, 2021

To,
The Principal Secretary,
Panchayat Raj & Rural Development,
Govt. of Andhra Pradesh,
5th Block, Ground Floor, AP Secretariat,
Velagapudi, Andhra Pradesh.
E-mail: prlsecy pr@ap.gov.in

Subject: Clearance to the project proposal submitted by the Panchayat Raj
& Rural Development Department, Government of Andhra Pradesh
under Road Connectivity Project for Left Wing Extremism Affected
Areas (RCPLWEA), Batch-I, 2021-22-regarding.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to the project proposal submitted by the State of
Andhra Pradesh (PR & RD Department) under RCPLWEA, Batch- I, 2021-22. The
proposal was considered by the Inter-Ministerial Empowered Committee. [ am
directed to convey that, on the basis of the recommendations of the Inter-
Ministerial Empowered Committee, the Ministry hereby accords clearance of the
proposal as per summary given below:-

Proposal of Panchayati Raj and Rural Development Department, Andhra

Pradesh

Items Bridges Total
Value in Rs Crore 19.00 19.00*
No. of works a4 e
Length in m 281.72 281.72
Average cost per m (Rs. In Lakhs) 6.74 6.74
*MoRD Share : Rs. 11.07 Crores State Share : Rs. 7.93 Crores
2. OMMAS generated bridge list along with district-wise abstract is enclosed.

3. All the works under RCPLWEA need to be completed by 31st March, 2023.
Any works/portion of the works remain pending as on 1st April, 2023 will be frozen
on OMMAS for incurring any further progress/expenditure out of the funds
sanctioned by the Government of India. The State should prepare action plan for
completion of all the works sanctioned under RCPLWEA including the instant
bridge works by 31st March, 2023.

4. As per the amended provision of Operational Manual, overall timeline from

sanction of projects to commencement of works is 72 days. State should ensure to
implement this provision of the guidelines in letter and spirit.
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Bl W .1t Bhawan, New Delhi




o, This issue with the approval of the Competent Authority in the Ministry of

Rural Development, Govt. of India.

Yours faithfully,

Encl. District-wise abstract & Road list NA m—\ 4; W

(Lalit Kumar)
Deputy Secretary to the Government of India
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1. The Chief Engineer, Panchayati Raj Department, Govt. of Andhra Pradesh.

2. All Directors in NRIDA

Copy also to: PS to Hon'’ble Minister (RD)/PS to Hon’ble MoS (RD)/Sr. PPS to
Secretary (RD)/PSO to AS&FA (RD)/PPS to AS (RD)/ PPS to JS (RC).



State : Andhra Pradesh  Sanction Year :
Sr.No. District
1 2

1 Vizianagarem
Bridges Total
Grand Total
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Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter - District Wise Abstract

2021-2022

No of
‘Works

3

Batch : 1 Collaboration : Road Connectivity Project for Left Wing Extremism (RCPLWE)

Road Length

(Kms) / Bridge

Length (Mtrs)
4

4 281.720
4 281.720

4 Total Road
Length: Kms
Total LSB
Length:281.720
Mrs

MoRD Cost State Cost (Rs

(Rs Lacs) Lacs)
S 6
Long Span Bridge Propasals
1,106.81 793.19
1,106,81 793.19
1,106.81 793.19

Total Cost
(Rs Lacs)

7

1,900.00
1,900.00

1,900.00

Generated On : 25/06/2021 06:20 PM

Maint, Cost Habs (1000+, 500+, 250+, <250, Total)
(Rs Lacs)

47.50
47.50
47.50




Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter

Sanction Letter No :P.17024/1(1)/2017-RC Sanction Date : 25/06/2021
State : Andhra Pradesh  Sanction Year : 2021-2022  Batch : 1 Collaboration : Road Connectivity Project for Left Wing Extremism Note : All Costs are in Lakhs and Lengths are in Km:
(RCPLWE)

(NA g Crn.
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Sr. Core Name of Road / Bridge  Category
Network No. (N/U)
1 2 3 4
Long Span Bridge Proposais
District- Vizianagaram
Block- Pachipenta
1 - Const of Bridge at 1by90 Km New
on the road from Kuntam
Road to Thummiguddi via
Mettaguddi
2 - Const. of Bridge at 6by3 Km New
on the road from Kuntam
Road to Thummiguddi via
Mettaguddi
3 - Const of High Level Bridge New
at 0by889 Km on the road
from Aluru to Moduga via
Gadilamada
Block Pachipenta Total
Block- Salur
4 - Const of vented causeway New
at 1by0 Km on the road
from Sarika to Sompigam
Block Salur Total
District Vizianagaram Total
Long Span Bridge Proposals Total
Grand Total
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Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana

Road List for attachment with Sanction Letter

Néw

Length

- 32.840

- 86.540

108.020

227.400

- 54.320

54.320
281.720
281.720

Total Road Length: Kms
Total LSB Length:281.720 Mtrs
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Road (Kms-) / Carriage
Bridge (Mtrs) Way Width

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

Stage Const.

Complete

Complete

Complete

Complete

CD Work MoRD Cost

(Nos)

e o o e
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(Rs Lacs)

10

115.80

345.00

413.81

874.61

232.20

232.20
1,106.81
1,106.81

1,106.81

State Cost  Total Cost
(Including  (Including
Additional  Additional
State Share) State Share)
(Rs Lacs) (Rs Lacs)
1 12
77.20 193.00
230.00 575.00
331.19 745.00
638.39 1,513.00
154.80 387.00
154.80 387.00
793.19 1,900.00
793.19 1,900.00
793.19 1,900.00

Maint. Cost
(Rs Lacs)

13

4.82

14.37

18.63

37.82

9.68

9.68
47.50
47.50

47.50

Habs (1000+,
500+, 250+,
<250, Total)

14
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